

**Bellflower RD**  
**22-04000-00-GM - GR 3**  
ITEM  
 Seal Ct Agg CA-15/16  
 (Crush Limestone Only)

(Accept All)  
DELIVERY  
 FOB

UNIT      QUANTITY      UNIT PRICE  
 Ton                      500                      \$16.20

**ENGINEERS**  
 ESTIMATE  
TOTAL  
 \$8,100.00

**Stark Excavating, Inc**  
**NO BID**  
UNIT PRICE      TOTAL  
    \$0.00  
    \$0.00  
 -100.00%

**VCNA Prairie**  
UNIT PRICE      TOTAL  
 \$15.15              \$7,575.00  
    \$7,575.00  
 -6.48%

**RiverStone Group, Inc**  
**NO BID**  
UNIT PRICE      TOTAL  
    \$0.00  
    \$0.00  
 -100.00%

Location of Pit or Quarry

**Bellflower RD**  
**22-04000-00-GM - GR 4**  
ITEM  
 Agg Surf Cse CA-6/10  
 (Crush Limestone Only)

(Accept All)  
DELIVERY  
 FOB

UNIT      QUANTITY      UNIT PRICE  
 Ton                      300                      \$14.65

**ENGINEERS**  
 ESTIMATE  
TOTAL  
 \$4,395.00

**Stark Excavating**  
**NO BID**  
UNIT PRICE      TOTAL  
    \$0.00  
    \$0.00  
 -100.00%

**VCNA Prairie**  
UNIT PRICE      TOTAL  
 \$12.45              \$3,735.00  
    \$3,735.00  
 -15.02%

**RiverStone Group, Inc**  
UNIT PRICE      TOTAL  
 \$6.50                      \$1,950.00  
    \$1,950.00  
 -55.63%

Location of Pit or Quarry

**Chenoa RD**  
**22-09000-00-GM - GR 3**  
ITEM  
 Seal Ct Agg CA-15/16  
 (Crush Limestone Only)

(Accept All)  
DELIVERY  
 FOB

UNIT      QUANTITY      UNIT PRICE  
 Ton                      390                      \$16.20

**ENGINEERS**  
 ESTIMATE  
TOTAL  
 \$6,318.00

**Rowe Construction**  
**NO BID**  
UNIT PRICE      TOTAL  
    \$0.00  
    \$0.00  
 -100.00%

**Stark Excavating, Inc**  
**NO BID**  
UNIT PRICE      TOTAL  
    \$0.00  
    \$0.00  
 -100.00%

**VCNA Prairie**  
UNIT PRICE      TOTAL  
 \$15.15              \$5,908.50  
    \$5,908.50  
 -6.48%

Location of Pit or Quarry

**RiverStone Group, Inc**  
**NO BID**  
UNIT PRICE      TOTAL  
    \$0.00  
    \$0.00  
 -100.00%

**Carri Scharf Materials**  
**NO BID**  
UNIT PRICE      TOTAL  
    \$0.00  
    \$0.00  
 -100.00%

Location of Pit or Quarry

**Chenoa RD**  
**22-09000-00-GM - GR 4**  
ITEM  
 Agg Surf Cse CA-6/10  
 (Crush Limestone Only)

(Accept All)  
DELIVERY  
 FOB

UNIT      QUANTITY      UNIT PRICE  
 Ton                      230                      \$14.65

**ESTIMATE**  
TOTAL  
 \$3,369.50

**Rowe Construction**  
**NO BID**  
UNIT PRICE      TOTAL  
    \$0.00  
    \$0.00  
 -100.00%

**Stark Excavating, Inc**  
**NO BID**  
UNIT PRICE      TOTAL  
    \$0.00  
    \$0.00  
 -100.00%

**VCNA Prairie**  
UNIT PRICE      TOTAL  
 \$12.45              \$2,863.50  
    \$2,863.50  
 -15.02%

Location of Pit or Quarry

**RiverStone Group, Inc**  
UNIT PRICE      TOTAL  
 \$6.50                      \$1,495.00  
    \$1,495.00  
 -55.63%

**Carri Scharf Materials**  
**NO BID**  
UNIT PRICE      TOTAL  
    \$0.00  
    \$0.00  
 -100.00%

VERMILLION QUARRY

Location of Pit or Quarry

McLEAN COUNTY HIGHWAY DEPARTMENT

April 14, 2022

Quote

Chenoa RD  
22-09000-00-GM - GR 7  
ITEM

(Accept All)  
DELIVERY  
FOB

UNIT QUANTITY UNIT PRICE  
Ton 30 \$121.50

ENGINEERS  
ESTIMATE  
TOTAL  
\$3,645.00

Rowe Construction  
NO BID  
UNIT PRICE TOTAL  
\$0.00  
\$0.00  
-100.00%

Stark Excavating, Inc  
NO BID  
UNIT PRICE TOTAL  
\$0.00  
\$0.00  
-100.00%

VCNA Prairie  
NO BID  
UNIT PRICE TOTAL  
\$0.00  
\$0.00  
-100.00%

Location of Pit or Quarry

RiverStone Group, Inc  
NO BID  
UNIT PRICE TOTAL  
\$0.00  
\$0.00  
-100.00%

Carri Scharf Materials  
NO BID  
UNIT PRICE TOTAL  
\$0.00  
\$0.00  
-100.00%

Location of Pit or Quarry

Chenoa RD  
22-09000-00-GM - GR 19  
ITEM

(Accept All)  
DELIVERY  
FOB

UNIT QUANTITY UNIT PRICE  
Ton 120 \$6.00

ENGINEERS  
ESTIMATE  
TOTAL  
\$720.00

Rowe Construction  
UNIT PRICE TOTAL  
\$7.50 \$900.00  
\$900.00  
25.00%

Stark Excavating, Inc  
UNIT PRICE TOTAL  
\$9.50 \$1,140.00  
\$1,140.00  
58.33%

VCNA Prairie  
UNIT PRICE TOTAL  
\$11.80 \$1,416.00  
\$1,416.00  
96.67%

Location of Pit or Quarry

CARMICHAEL PIT

STRINGTOWN PIT

MCDOWELL PIT

RiverStone Group, Inc  
NO BID  
UNIT PRICE TOTAL  
\$0.00  
\$0.00  
-100.00%

Carri Scharf Materials  
UNIT PRICE TOTAL  
\$8.50 \$1,020.00  
\$1,020.00  
41.67%

Location of Pit or Quarry

HEYWORTH, IL

Downs RD  
22-14000-00-GM - GR 3  
ITEM

(Accept All)  
DELIVERY  
FOB

UNIT QUANTITY UNIT PRICE  
Ton 400 \$14.00

ENGINEERS  
ESTIMATE  
TOTAL  
\$5,600.00

Rowe Construction  
UNIT PRICE TOTAL  
\$10.50 \$4,200.00  
\$4,200.00  
-25.00%

Stark Excavating, Inc  
UNIT PRICE TOTAL  
\$10.75 \$4,300.00  
\$4,300.00  
-23.21%

VCNA Prairie  
UNIT PRICE TOTAL  
\$15.15 \$6,060.00  
\$6,060.00  
8.21%

Location of Pit or Quarry

CARMICHAEL PIT

STRINGTOWN PIT

MCDOWELL/IFFT PIT

RiverStone Group, Inc  
NO BID  
UNIT PRICE TOTAL  
\$0.00  
\$0.00  
-100.00%

Carri Scharf Materials  
UNIT PRICE TOTAL  
\$12.75 \$5,100.00  
\$5,100.00  
-8.93%

Location of Pit or Quarry

HEYWORTH, IL

McLEAN COUNTY HIGHWAY DEPARTMENT

April 14, 2022

Quote

**Downs RD**  
**22-14000-00-GM - GR 4**  
ITEM  
 Agg Surf Cse CA-6/10  
 (Crush Limestone Only)

(Accept All)  
DELIVERY  
 FOB

UNIT      QUANTITY      UNIT PRICE  
 Ton                      200                      \$14.65

**ENGINEERS**  
**ESTIMATE**  
TOTAL  
 \$2,930.00

**Rowe Construction**  
**NO BID**  
UNIT PRICE      TOTAL  
    \$0.00  
    \$0.00  
 -100.00%

**Stark Excavating, Inc**  
**NO BID**  
UNIT PRICE      TOTAL  
    \$0.00  
    \$0.00  
 -100.00%

**VCNA Prairie**  
UNIT PRICE      TOTAL  
 \$12.45              \$2,490.00  
    \$2,490.00  
 -15.02%  
 IFFT/METZ PIT

Location of Pit or Quarry

**RiverStone Group, Inc**

**Carri Scharf Materials**  
**NO BID**

UNIT PRICE      TOTAL  
 \$6.50              \$1,300.00  
    \$1,300.00  
 -55.63%  
 VERMILLION QUARRY

UNIT PRICE      TOTAL  
    \$0.00  
    \$0.00  
 -100.00%

Location of Pit or Quarry

**Funk's Grove RD**  
**22-17000-00-GM - GR 3A**  
ITEM  
 Seal Ct Agg CA-15/16  
 (Dbl Wash Limestone Only)

(Accept All)  
DELIVERY  
 FOB

UNIT      QUANTITY      UNIT PRICE  
 Ton                      60                      \$16.20

**ENGINEERS**  
**ESTIMATE**  
TOTAL  
 \$972.00

**Rowe Construction**  
**NO BID**  
UNIT PRICE      TOTAL  
 \$10.50              \$630.00  
    \$630.00  
 -35.19%  
 CARMICHAEL PIT

**Stark Excavating, Inc**  
**NO BID**  
UNIT PRICE      TOTAL  
 \$13.00              \$780.00  
    \$780.00  
 -19.75%  
 STRINGTOWN RD PIT

**VCNA Prairie**  
UNIT PRICE      TOTAL  
 \$16.20              \$972.00  
    \$972.00  
 0.00%  
 MCDOWELL PIT

Location of Pit or Quarry

**RiverStone Group, Inc**  
**NO BID**

**Carri Scharf Materials**

UNIT PRICE      TOTAL  
    \$0.00  
    \$0.00  
 -100.00%

UNIT PRICE      TOTAL  
 \$12.75              \$765.00  
    \$765.00  
 -21.30%  
 HEYWORTH, IL

**Funk's Grove RD**  
**22-17000-00-GM - GR 4**  
ITEM  
 Agg Surf Cse CA-6/10  
 (Crush Limestone Only)

(Accept All)  
DELIVERY  
 FOB

UNIT      QUANTITY      UNIT PRICE  
 Ton                      260                      \$14.65

**ENGINEERS**  
**ESTIMATE**  
TOTAL  
 \$3,809.00

**Rowe Construction**  
**NO BID**  
UNIT PRICE      TOTAL  
    \$0.00  
    \$0.00  
 -100.00%

**Stark Excavating, Inc**  
**NO BID**  
UNIT PRICE      TOTAL  
    \$0.00  
    \$0.00  
 -100.00%

**VCNA Prairie**  
UNIT PRICE      TOTAL  
 \$12.45              \$3,237.00  
    \$3,237.00  
 -15.02%  
 IFFT/METZ PIT

Location of Pit or Quarry

**RiverStone Group, Inc**

**Carri Scharf Materials**  
**NO BID**

UNIT PRICE      TOTAL  
 \$6.50              \$1,690.00  
    \$1,690.00  
 -55.63%  
 VERMILLION QUARRY

UNIT PRICE      TOTAL  
    \$0.00  
    \$0.00  
 -100.00%

<b>Gridley RD</b> <b>22-18000-00-GM - GR 3</b>	(Accept All)				<b>ENGINEERS</b>	<b>Stark Excavating, Inc</b>		<b>VCNA Prairie</b>		<b>RiverStone Group, Inc</b>	
<u>ITEM</u>	<u>DELIVERY</u>	<u>UNIT</u>	<u>QUANTITY</u>	<u>UNIT PRICE</u>	<u>ESTIMATE</u>	<u>NO BID</u>				<u>NO BID</u>	
Seal Ct Agg CA-15/16 (Crush Limestone Only)	FOB	Ton	250	\$16.20	<u>TOTAL</u>	<u>UNIT PRICE</u>	<u>TOTAL</u>	<u>UNIT PRICE</u>	<u>TOTAL</u>	<u>UNIT PRICE</u>	<u>TOTAL</u>
					\$4,050.00		\$0.00	\$15.15	\$3,787.50		\$0.00
							\$0.00		\$3,787.50		\$0.00
							-100.00%		-6.48%		-100.00%
Location of Pit or Quarry								MCDOWELL PIT			

<b>Gridley RD</b> <b>22-18000-00-GM - GR 4</b>	(Accept All)				<b>ENGINEERS</b>	<b>Stark Excavating, Inc</b>		<b>VCNA Prairie</b>		<b>RiverStone Group, Inc</b>	
<u>ITEM</u>	<u>DELIVERY</u>	<u>UNIT</u>	<u>QUANTITY</u>	<u>UNIT PRICE</u>	<u>ESTIMATE</u>	<u>NO BID</u>				<u>NO BID</u>	
Agg Surf Cse CA-6/10 (Crush Limestone Only)	FOB	Ton	100	\$14.65	<u>TOTAL</u>	<u>UNIT PRICE</u>	<u>TOTAL</u>	<u>UNIT PRICE</u>	<u>TOTAL</u>	<u>UNIT PRICE</u>	<u>TOTAL</u>
					\$1,465.00		\$0.00	\$12.45	\$1,245.00	\$6.50	\$650.00
							\$0.00		\$1,245.00		\$650.00
							-100.00%		-15.02%		-55.63%
Location of Pit or Quarry								IFFT/METZ PIT		VERMILLION QUARRY	

<b>Lawndale RD</b> <b>22-20000-00-GM - GR 3</b>	(Accept All)				<b>ENGINEERS</b>	<b>Stark Excavating, Inc</b>		<b>VCNA Prairie</b>		<b>RiverStone Group, Inc</b>	
<u>ITEM</u>	<u>DELIVERY</u>	<u>UNIT</u>	<u>QUANTITY</u>	<u>UNIT PRICE</u>	<u>ESTIMATE</u>	<u>NO BID</u>				<u>NO BID</u>	
Seal Ct Agg CA15/16 (Crush Limestone Only)	FOB	Ton	600	\$16.20	<u>TOTAL</u>	<u>UNIT PRICE</u>	<u>TOTAL</u>	<u>UNIT PRICE</u>	<u>TOTAL</u>	<u>UNIT PRICE</u>	<u>TOTAL</u>
					\$9,720.00		\$0.00	\$15.15	\$9,090.00		\$0.00
							\$0.00		\$9,090.00		\$0.00
							-100.00%		-6.48%		-100.00%
Location of Pit or Quarry								MCDOWELL PIT			

<b>Lawndale RD</b> <b>22-20000-00-GM - GR 4</b>	(Accept All)				<b>ENGINEERS</b>	<b>Stark Excavating, Inc</b>		<b>VCNA Prairie</b>		<b>RiverStone Group, Inc</b>	
<u>ITEM</u>	<u>DELIVERY</u>	<u>UNIT</u>	<u>QUANTITY</u>	<u>UNIT PRICE</u>	<u>ESTIMATE</u>	<u>NO BID</u>				<u>NO BID</u>	
Agg Surf Cse CA-6/10 (Crush Limestone Only)	FOB	Ton	600	\$14.65	<u>TOTAL</u>	<u>UNIT PRICE</u>	<u>TOTAL</u>	<u>UNIT PRICE</u>	<u>TOTAL</u>	<u>UNIT PRICE</u>	<u>TOTAL</u>
					\$8,790.00		\$0.00	\$12.45	\$7,470.00	\$6.50	\$3,900.00
							\$0.00		\$7,470.00		\$3,900.00
							-100.00%		-15.02%		-55.63%
Location of Pit or Quarry								IFFT/METZ PIT		VERMILLION QUARRY	

<b>Randolph RD</b> <b>22-27000-00-GM - GR 3A</b>	(Accept All)				<b>ENGINEERS</b>	<b>Rowe Construction</b>		<b>Stark Excavating, Inc</b>		<b>VCNA Prairie</b>	
<u>ITEM</u>	<u>DELIVERY</u>	<u>UNIT</u>	<u>QUANTITY</u>	<u>UNIT PRICE</u>	<u>ESTIMATE</u>						
Seal Ct Agg CA-15/16 (Dbl Wash Agg Only)	FOB	Ton	100	\$16.20	<u>TOTAL</u>	<u>UNIT PRICE</u>	<u>TOTAL</u>	<u>UNIT PRICE</u>	<u>TOTAL</u>	<u>UNIT PRICE</u>	<u>TOTAL</u>
					\$1,620.00	\$10.50	\$1,050.00	\$10.75	\$1,075.00	\$16.20	\$1,620.00
							\$1,050.00		\$1,075.00		\$1,620.00
							-35.19%		-33.64%		0.00%
Location of Pit or Quarry						CARMICHAEL PIT		STRINGTOWN PIT		MCDOWELL PIT	

**Carri Scharf Materials**

<u>UNIT PRICE</u>	<u>TOTAL</u>
\$12.75	\$1,275.00
	\$1,275.00
	-21.30%
HEYWORTH, IL	

McLEAN COUNTY HIGHWAY DEPARTMENT

April 14, 2022

Quote

Yates RD

22-31000-00-GM - GR 3

ITEM

Seal Ct Agg CA-15/16

(Crush Limestone Only)

Location of Pit or Quarry

(Accept All)

DELIVERY

FOB

UNIT  
Ton

QUANTITY  
1,000

UNIT PRICE  
\$16.20

ENGINEERS

ESTIMATE

TOTAL  
\$16,200.00

Rowe Construction

NO BID

UNIT PRICE TOTAL  
\$0.00

\$0.00

-100.00%

Stark Excavating, Inc

NO BID

UNIT PRICE TOTAL  
\$0.00

\$0.00

-100.00%

VCNA Prairie

UNIT PRICE TOTAL  
\$15.15 \$15,150.00

\$15,150.00

-6.48%

MCDOWELL PIT

RiverStone Group, Inc

NO BID

UNIT PRICE TOTAL  
\$0.00

\$0.00

-100.00%

Carri Scharf Materials

NO BID

UNIT PRICE TOTAL  
\$0.00

\$0.00

-100.00%

Location of Pit or Quarry

Yates RD

22-31000-00-GM - GR 20

ITEM

Trench Bkfill FA-6

Location of Pit or Quarry

(Accept All)

DELIVERY

FOB

UNIT  
Ton

QUANTITY  
200

UNIT PRICE  
\$7.00

ENGINEERS

ESTIMATE

TOTAL  
\$1,400.00

Rowe Construction

UNIT PRICE TOTAL  
\$7.50 \$1,500.00

\$1,500.00

7.14%

CARMICHAEL PIT

Stark Excavating, Inc

UNIT PRICE TOTAL  
\$9.50 \$1,900.00

\$1,900.00

35.71%

STRINGTOWN PIT

VCNA Prairie

UNIT PRICE TOTAL  
\$11.80 \$2,360.00

\$2,360.00

68.57%

MCDOWELL PIT

RiverStone Group, Inc

NO BID

UNIT PRICE TOTAL  
\$0.00

\$0.00

-100.00%

Carri Scharf Materials

UNIT PRICE TOTAL  
\$8.50 \$1,700.00

\$1,700.00

21.43%

Location of Pit or Quarry